507606234 11/18/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7653125

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAMIAN J. HOUDE	11/15/2022
YOUNG JUN CHOI	11/16/2022
JOHN D. KULMAN	11/17/2022
DOUGLAS E. WILLIAMS	11/15/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CODIAK BIOSCIENCES, INC.
Street Address:	35 CAMBRIDGEPARK DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 500
City:	CAMBRIDGE
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02140

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17706281	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2023712600

Email: jyando@sternekessler.com, dchoo@sternekessler.com **Correspondent Name:** STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C.

Address Line 1: 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE NW Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4000.0110003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL K. CHOO, REG. NO. 72,039
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel K. Choo #72,039/
DATE SIGNED:	11/18/2022

Total Attachments: 5

source=Executed Assignment - 4000.0110003 (C0011 US 002)#page1.tif

PATENT 507606234 REEL: 061823 FRAME: 0110

source=Executed Assignment - 4000.0110003 (C0011 US 002)#page2.tif
source=Executed Assignment - 4000.0110003 (C0011 US 002)#page3.tif
source=Executed Assignment - 4000.0110003 (C0011 US 002)#page4.tif
source=Executed Assignment - 4000.0110003 (C0011 US 002)#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 061823 FRAME: 0111

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, <u>Damian J. HOUDE</u> of <u>Plymouth, MA</u>, <u>Young Jun CHOI</u> of <u>Cambridge, MA</u>, <u>John D. KULMAN</u> of <u>Belmont, MA</u>, and <u>Douglas E. WILLIAMS</u> of <u>Boston</u>, <u>MA</u>; hereby assign to <u>Codiak BioSciences</u>, <u>Inc.</u>, a corporation of <u>Delaware</u> having a place of business at:

35 CambridgePark Drive, Suite 500 Cambridge, Massachusetts 02140,

and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), our entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent entitled METHODS OF MEASURING EXOSOMES USING INTRINSIC FLUORESCENCE, assigned as U.S. Application Number 17/706,281, having the filing date of March 28, 2022, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign utility patents and patent applications, including continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissue, and reexamination applications, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 5

DATE:11/15/2022 6:37 PM EST /	/
STATE OF) SS. COUNTY OF)	
Before me this day of, 20	
foregoing Assignment, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, and acknowledged that he/she executed	n in the form of
his/her free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.	
Notary Public	
My Commission Expires: [Notary's Seal Here]	
[10mj b bem 110]	

Assignment Page 2 of 5

DATE: 11/16/2022 6:41 AM PST / MANA Jun. (Loi / Young Jun CHOI
Toung Jun CITO1
STATE OF)
STATE OF)
Before me this day of, 20, personally
appeared Young Jun CHOI known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the
foregoing Assignment, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification in the form of
, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as
his/her free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.
Notary Public
My Commission Expires:
[Notary's Seal Here]

Assignment Page 3 of 5

DATE:11/17/2022 6:17 AM PST	/ John kulman /
	John D. KULMAN
CT ATT OF	
STATE OF) SS. COUNTY OF)	
COUNTY OF	•
Before me this day o	of, 20, personally
	e to be the person whose name is subscribed to the
foregoing Assignment, proved to me through	h satisfactory evidence of identification in the form of
	d acknowledged that he/she executed the same as
his/her free act and deed for the purposes the	erein contained.
_	
\overline{N}	Votary Public
N	My Commission Expires:
[Notary's Seal Here]	

Assignment Page 4 of 5

DATE:11/15/2022 5:20 PM EST				/
	Doug	las E. WILLIAMS	S	
STATE OF)				
STATE OF) COUNTY OF)	SS.			
COUNTY OF				
Before me this da	y of		, 20	, personally
appeared <u>Douglas E. WILLIAMS</u> know	n to me to	be the person who	ose name is s	ubscribed to the
foregoing Assignment, proved to me thro	ough satisf	factory evidence o	f identification	on in the form of
	and ackn	owledged that he	she execute	ed the same as
his/her free act and deed for the purposes	s therein c	ontained.		
	Notary I	Public		
	My Con	nmission Expires:		
[Notary's Seal Here]				

Assignment Page 5 of 5

PATENT REEL: 061823 FRAME: 0116